OVF

|Gender
Base 900
Male 44%
Female 56%
Party
Base 900
Republican 39%
Democrat 42%
NPA / Other 18%
Age
Base 900
18-34 13%
35-49 23%
50-64 32%
65 and older 31%
Race
Base 900
White 71%
Black 15%
Hispanic 10%
Ohter 5%
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Qa - Are you registered to vote in the state of Florida?
Base Registered to vote
Gender
Base 900 100%
Male 399 100%
Female 501 100%
Party
Base 900 100%
Republican 347 100%
Democrat 375 100%
NPA / Other 161 100%
Age
Base 900 100%
18-34 115 100%
35-49 204 100%
50-64 287 100%
65 and older 282 100%
Race
Base 900 100%
White 641 100%
Black 131 100%
Hispanic 86 100%
Ohter 42 100%
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Q1 - Do you think that George Zimmerman should have been found guilty in the death of Trayvon Martin, or
do you think that the jury's 'not guilty' verdict was correct?
Base Should havg been found Not guilty verdict was Unsure
guilty correct
Gender
Base 900 38% 56% 6%
Male 399 33% 62% 5%
Female 501 42% 50% 7%
Party
Base 900 38% 56% 6%
Republican 347 17% 79% 4%
Democrat 375 63% 29% 8%
NPA / Other 161 26% 67% 8%
Age
Base 900 38% 56% 6%
18-34 115 54% 40% 6%
35-49 204 46% 49% 6%
50-64 287 35% 59% 6%
order. > >~ "
Race
Base 900 38% 56% 6%
White 641 24% 68% 8%
Black 131 91% 7% 2%
Hispanic 86 44% 52% 3%
Ohter 42 66% 32% 2%
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Q2 - Now that George Zimmerman's trial is over, there has been some discussion of Zimmerman facing federal
hate crime charges. Generally speaking, do you think that George Zimmerman should be charged for a hate
crime?
Base Should face federal hate Should not.face federal Unsure
crime charges hate crime charge
Gender
Base 900 30% 63% 7%
Male 399 23% 71% 6%
Female 501 35% 57% 8%
Party
Base 900 30% 63% 7%
Republican 347 13% 84% 3%
Democrat 375 52% 38% 10%
giﬁeﬁ 161 15% 75% 10%
Age
Base 900 30% 63% 7%
18-34 115 40% 43% 17%
35-49 204 34% 62% 5%
50-64 287 29% 65% 6%
gi dz:d 282 2% 69% 6%
Race
Base 900 30% 63% 7%
White 641 18% 76% 6%
Black 131 76% 9% 15%
Hispanic 86 38% 59% 3%
Ohter 42 53% 45% 2%
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Q3 - Which of the following statements best describes the George Zimmerman case to you? This was a clear
act of racially motivated violence, this was an act of murder but not racially motivated, or was it a
justified act of self-defense?
Base Act of rac;ayly mptivated Act of murde? wiFhout Act of self- Unsure
discrimination racial motivation defense
Gender
Base 900 27% 13% 53% 8%
Male 399 19% 15% 58% 8%
Female 501 33% 11% 49% 7%
Party
Base 900 27% 13% 53% 8%
Republican 347 11% 8% 75% 7%
Democrat 375 48% 16% 30% 6%
giﬁeﬁ 161 13% 15% 57% 15%
Age
Base 900 27% 13% 53% 8%
18-34 115 29% 20% 37% 14%
35-49 204 29% 18% 47% 6%
50-64 287 28% 11% 56% 6%
gidi:d 282 24% 9% 60% 8%
Race
Base 900 27% 13% 53% 8%
White 641 16% 11% 63% 10%
Black 131 72% 18% 7% 3%
Hispanic 86 30% 15% 53% 3%
Ohter 42 32% 29% 37% 2%
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Q4 - Which of the following statements best describes your views on Florida’s Stand Your Ground Law? The
Stand Your Ground Law is fine the way it is, The Stand Your Ground Law should be changed and restricted,
or The Stand Your Ground Law should be removed entirely.
Base Fine the way it is Should be changed and Should Qe removed Unsure
restricted entirely
Gender
Base 900 50% 31% 13% 6%
Male 399 60% 25% 12% 3%
Female 501 43% 35% 14% 8%
Party
Base 900 50% 31% 13% 6%
Republican 347 72% 16% 6% 6%
Democrat 375 27% 47% 22% 4%
(")‘zﬁe'{ 161 57% 25% % 10%
Age
Base 900 50% 31% 13% 6%
18-34 115 43% 34% 9% 14%
35-49 204 47% 40% 12% 1%
50-64 287 53% 27% 16% 4%
gidz:d 282 53% 26% 13% 8%
Race
Base 900 50% 31% 13% 6%
White 641 60% 25% 10% 6%
Black 131 15% 56% 25% 4%
Hispanic 86 46% 32% 17% 5%
Ohter 42 27% 43% 18% 13%
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Q5 - In your opinion, have race relations in the United States gotten better or worse since Barack Obama
took office almost 5 years ago, or have they stayed about the same?
Base Gotten better Gotten worse Stayedszazut the Unsure
Gender
Base 900 10% 53% 35% 2%
Male 399 9% 55% 34% 2%
Female 501 11% 51% 36% 3%
Party
Base 900 10% 53% 35% 2%
Republican 347 4% 70% 24% 2%
Democrat 375 17% 35% 45% 3%
NPA / Other 161 7% 56% 35% 2%
Age
Base 900 10% 53% 35% 2%
18-34 115 9% 54% 34% 3%
35-49 204 5% 54% 39% 1%
50-64 287 12% 51% 34% 2%
65 and 282 12% 52% 32% a%
older
Race
Base 900 10% 53% 35% 2%
White 641 10% 56% 32% 2%
Black 131 12% 38% 45% 4%
Hispanic 86 2% 59% 39%
Ohter 42 16% 38% 44% 2%
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Q6 - Thinking of all the things that affect your feelings of safety and security in the United States,
including crime, terrorism, the economy, and individual liberty, would you say that you feel more safe or
less safe compared to 5 years ago?
Base More safe Less safe About as safe Unsure
Gender
Base 900 15% 55% 27% 3%
Male 399 16% 54% 27% 3%
Female 501 14% 55% 27% 3%
Party
Base 900 15% 55% 27% 3%
Republican 347 5% 77% 15% 3%
Democrat 375 25% 38% 34% 3%
giﬁeﬁ 161 13% as% 39% a%
Age
Base 900 15% 55% 27% 3%
18-34 115 14% 60% 23% 3%
35-49 204 19% 44% 36% 2%
50-64 287 13% 57% 28% 3%
gi dz:d 282 15% 57% 23% a%
Race
Base 900 15% 55% 27% 3%
White 641 13% 58% 26% 3%
Black 131 23% a7% 24% 5%
Hispanic 86 13% 47% 40%
Ohter 42 22% 39% 29% 9%
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Q7 - Age
Base 18-34 35-49 se-64 | °° 39 | pefused
older
Gender
Base 900 13% 23% 32% 31% 1%
Male 399 15% 26% 32% 26% 1%
Female 501 11% 20% 32% 35% 1%
Party
Base 900 13% 23% 32% 31% 1%
Republican 347 13% 19% 31% 36% 1%
Democrat 375 11% 23% 33% 31% 1%
NPA / Other 161 14% 28% 33% 24% 1%
Age
Base 900 13% 23% 32% 31% 1%
18-34 115 100%
35-49 204 100%
50-64 287 100%
65 and older 282 100%
Race
Base 900 13% 23% 32% 31% 1%
White 641 9% 20% 33% 38% 2%
Black 131 27% 30% 27% 15% 1%
Hispanic 86 8% 34% 36% 20% 2%
Ohter 42 40% 25% 25% 11%
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Q8 - Party
Base Republican| Democrat gzﬁeﬁ Unsure
Gender
Base 900 39% 42% 18% 2%
Male 399 40% 34% 23% 2%
Female 501 37% 47% 14% 2%
Party
Base 900 39% 42% 18% 2%
Republican 347 100%
Democrat 375 100%
NPA / Other 161 100%
Age
Base 900 39% 42% 18% 2%
18-34 115 40% 37% 20% 3%
35-49 204 32% 42% 22% 4%
50-64 287 37% 44% 18% 1%
65 and older 282 44% 41% 14% 1%
Race
Base 900 39% 42% 18% 2%
White 641 44% 33% 20% 2%
Black 131 12% 79% 6% 3%
Hispanic 86 40% 34% 26%
Ohter 42 30% 66% 4%
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Q9 - Gender
Base Male Female

Gender

Base 900 44% 56%

Male 399 100%

Female 501 100%
Party

Base 900 44% 56%

Republican 347 46% 54%

Democrat 375 37% 63%

NPA / Other 161 58% 42%
Age

Base 900 44% 56%

18-34 115 51% 49%

35-49 204 51% 49%

50-64 287 44% 56%

65 and older 282 37% 63%
Race

Base 900 44% 56%

White 641 45% 55%

Black 131 35% 65%

Hispanic 86 52% 48%

Ohter 42 50% 50%
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